
Dogs at Large
Dogs at Large July 10th 2018 Evening Trial

Judge:  Rebecca McKay

Results - Steeplechase 1
Ring: 1

Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Place Score Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 52 Yards: 177
1. 33.47 33.47  Q Quasi(modo) Papillon ID# 20109 Christina Sanders
2. 46.83 41.83  Q Takoda Pembroke Welsh Corgi ID# 23511 Wendy Marteniuk
3. 67.27 47.27 --- Jinx Papillon ID# 24560 Dana Horniak

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 47 Yards: 177
1. 34.14 34.14  Q Evo All Canadian ID# 25512 Teri O'Neill
2. 45.64 45.64  Q JellyBean Border Terrier ID# 24136 Nancy Lee
3. 50.20 50.20 --- Rio Border Terrier ID# 25480 Jill Smith
4. 56.59 56.59 --- Gabbi American Cocker Spaniel ID# 24308 Sandi Maday
E. 28.47 28.47 --- Dodger American Cocker Spaniel ID# 22547 Sandi Maday
E. 67.83 47.83 --- Flare Shetland Sheepdog ID# 21447 Annika Chell
E. 85.21 65.21 --- Echo American Eskimo ID# 24704 Alysa Pedersen

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 47 Yards: 177
1. 31.60 31.60  Q Gator All Canadian ID# 23697 Shelly Kurtz
2. 36.57 36.57  Q Excel Shetland Sheepdog ID# 21045 Annika Chell
3. 39.09 39.09  Q Fonzie Fox Terrier (Wire) ID# Lorraine Kildaw
4. 40.75 40.75  Q Bolt Jack Russell Terrier ID# 22861 Beth Wheaton
5. 43.32 43.32  Q Bonnie-Lass Australian Shepherd ID# 23118 Ann & Richard Morris

20" Regular - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 177
1. 28.74 28.74  Q Jimmy Cash Border Collie ID# 21872 Jennifer McCaffery
2. 30.71 30.71  Q Loco Border Collie ID# 24170 Teri O'Neill
3. 45.02 45.02 --- Gemma Labrador Retriever ID# 22797 Cathy Tomm
4. 45.81 35.81 --- Jagger Border Collie ID# 23563 Courtney Forester
5. 48.52 38.52 --- Wicked Border Collie ID# 22914 Denise Reid-Clarke
6. 71.24 51.24 --- Micra Standard Poodle ID# 23145 Jill Eckert
E. 45.50 40.50 --- Mystic Labrador Retriever ID# 21681 Cindy Maloney
E. 59.41 29.41 --- Margo Meatball Labrador Retriever ID# 25850 Jenn Coltman

24" Regular - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 177
1. 31.46 31.46  Q Gryph Border Collie ID# 24001 Sue Charlton
E. 80.17 40.17 --- Texx All Canadian ID# 21004 Jesse Hamaliuk

4" Special - Mini SCT: 52 Yards: 177
1. 62.42 57.42 --- Leo Pembroke Welsh Corgi ID# 26213 Wendy Marteniuk

16" Special - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 177
1. 33.96 33.96  Q Duke Australian Cattle Dog ID# 19676 Ashley Steeple
2. 38.78 38.78  Q Logan Australian Shepherd ID# 22292 Christine Godfrey
3. 44.25 44.25 --- Gunnar Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 23353 Janice Viske
E. 31.06 31.06 --- Karma Border Collie ID# 20332 Susan Christensen
E. 43.65 43.65 --- Epic Australian Kelpie ID# 19765 Nicole Schultz

20" Special - Open SCT: 44 Yards: 177
1. 51.03 51.03 --- Brodie MeatballLabrador Retriever ID# 25329 Jenn Coltman

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 177
1. 59.43 59.43 --- Archie Miniature Poodle ID# 18148 Jill Eckert
E. 42.92 42.92 --- Peppa Border Terrier ID# 18191 Jill Smith

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 177
1. 37.87 37.87  Q Squire Fox Terrier (Wire) ID# 18186 Alicia Glasier
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Dogs at Large
Dogs at Large July 10th 2018 Evening Trial

Judge:  Rebecca McKay

Results - Steeplechase 1
Ring: 1

Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Place Score Time Q'd

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 177
2. 45.03 45.03  Q Kalika All Canadian ID# 18322 Lindsey Pelechytik

20" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 53 Yards: 177
1. 31.69 31.69  Q Tackle Border Collie ID# 18173 Sue Charlton

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 177
1. 47.62 47.62  Q Jackpot Miniature Poodle ID# 12211 Jill Eckert

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 53 Yards: 177
1. 45.95 45.95  Q Katy All Canadian ID# 20519 Teresa Halkow
E. 22.22 22.22 --- Spree Australian Kelpie ID# 13999 Nicole Schultz

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 53 Yards: 177
1. 39.34 39.34  Q Merlin Dalmatian ID# 18106 Cindy Maloney
E. 70.53 65.53 --- Slick Australian Kelpie ID# 20232 Debbie Murchie
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Dogs at Large
Dogs at Large July 10th 2018 Evening Trial

Judge:  Rebecca McKay

Results - Starter Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 42 Yards: 123
1. 0.00 17.70  Q Evo All Canadian 25512 Teri O'Neill
2. 40.02 42.02 --- Gabbi American Cocker Spaniel 24308 Sandi Maday

feo 22.69 64.69 --- Dodger American Cocker Spaniel 22547 Sandi Maday

20" Regular - Open SCT: 40 Yards: 123
1. 15.00 25.03 --- Wicked Border Collie 22914 Denise Reid-Clarke
2. 20.66 40.66 --- Shimmer Border Collie 26435 Jesse Hamaliuk

4" Special - Mini SCT: 47 Yards: 123
1. 5.00 28.30 --- Leo Pembroke Welsh Corgi 26213 Wendy Marteniuk

16" Special - Open SCT: 40 Yards: 123
E. 5.00 17.05 --- Karma Border Collie 20332 Susan Christensen

20" Special - Open SCT: 40 Yards: 123
1. 5.00 23.78 --- Brodie MeatballLabrador Retriever 25329 Jenn Coltman
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Dogs at Large
Dogs at Large July 10th 2018 Evening Trial

Judge:  Rebecca McKay

Results - Advanced Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 48 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 28.15  Q Jinx Papillon 24560 Dana Horniak

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 41.33  Q Rio Border Terrier 25480 Jill Smith
2. 8.52 51.52 --- Echo American Eskimo 24704 Alysa Pedersen

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 28.48  Q Bolt Jack Russell Terrier 22861 Beth Wheaton

20" Regular - Open SCT: 40 Yards: 143
1. 0.00 21.90  Q Loco Border Collie 24170 Teri O'Neill
2. 5.00 20.57 --- Jimmy Cash Border Collie 21872 Jennifer McCaffery
3. 5.00 34.23 --- Margo Meatball Labrador Retriever 25850 Jenn Coltman
4. 50.00 25.98 --- Jagger Border Collie 23563 Courtney Forester

24" Regular - Open SCT: 40 Yards: 143
1. 5.00 24.76 --- Gryph Border Collie 24001 Sue Charlton
2. 15.00 25.34 --- Texx All Canadian 21004 Jesse Hamaliuk
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Dogs at Large
Dogs at Large July 10th 2018 Evening Trial

Judge:  Rebecca McKay

Results - Master Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Tuesday, July 10, 2018
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 48 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 26.31  Q Quasi(modo) Papillon 20109 Christina Sanders
2. 10.00 25.23 --- Takoda Pembroke Welsh Corgi 23511 Wendy Marteniuk

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 30.01  Q JellyBean Border Terrier 24136 Nancy Lee
E. 0.00 23.74 --- Flare Shetland Sheepdog 21447 Annika Chell

feo 7.36 50.36 --- Echo American Eskimo 24704 Alysa Pedersen

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 43 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 25.84  Q Gator All Canadian 23697 Shelly Kurtz
E. 0.00 32.76 --- Excel Shetland Sheepdog 21045 Annika Chell
E. 0.00 33.96 --- Fonzie Fox Terrier (Wire) Lorraine Kildaw

20" Regular - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 162
E. 0.00 32.73 --- Gemma Labrador Retriever 22797 Cathy Tomm
E. 0.00 37.12 --- Mystic Labrador Retriever 21681 Cindy Maloney
E. 0.00 38.16 --- Micra Standard Poodle 23145 Jill Eckert

16" Special - Open SCT: 41 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 28.06  Q Duke Australian Cattle Dog 19676 Ashley Steeple
2. 0.00 29.43  Q Epic Australian Kelpie 19765 Nicole Schultz
3. 0.00 31.69  Q Logan Australian Shepherd 22292 Christine Godfrey
4. 0.00 39.07  Q Gunnar Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever23353 Janice Viske

8" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 32.39  Q Peppa Border Terrier 18191 Jill Smith
2. 10.00 48.84 --- Archie Miniature Poodle 18148 Jill Eckert

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 30.63  Q Squire Fox Terrier (Wire) 18186 Alicia Glasier
2. 0.00 38.03  Q Kalika All Canadian 18322 Lindsey Pelechytik

20" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 49 Yards: 162
1. 5.00 25.82 --- Tackle Border Collie 18173 Sue Charlton

8" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 35.57  Q Jackpot Miniature Poodle 12211 Jill Eckert

12" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 49 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 41.20  Q Katy All Canadian 20519 Teresa Halkow

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 49 Yards: 162
1. 0.00 48.14  Q Slick Australian Kelpie 20232 Debbie Murchie
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